
2024 California Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-19   Conf: 17-13   Home: 22-7   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (427), Opp (423)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (7), Green Jr. (3), Lomavita (2), Burden (1), Schulze (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Schulze (2), Burden (1), Green Jr. (1), Lomavita (1), Ritch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Lomavita (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Newmann 2, Short 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-88),
Lomavita (30-40), Stasiowski (7-8), Newmann (6-8), Becerra (5-6), Galan (4-4), Bougie (2-2), Button (2-2), May (2-2), Mayer (2-4), Sullivan
(2-3), Boone (1-1), Guardiancic (1-1), Larson (1-1), Tayman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Advincula, Jarren .325 54-54 212 44 69 9 2 5 31 97 .458 26 4 16 4 .404 3 3 8-13 61 119 4 .978
28 Schulze, Peyton .323 55-54 223 34 72 21 0 10 59 123 .552 20 1 51 6 .375 4 0 0-0 436 34 7 .985
15 Lomavita, Caleb .322 55-55 227 51 73 13 1 15 52 133 .586 12 17 43 5 .395 2 0 12-16 427 27 5 .989
21 Gwynn, Seth .311 51-41 148 33 46 8 0 7 29 75 .507 22 9 30 1 .425 2 2 11-13 76 3 1 .988
39 Burden, Jag .307 47-28 114 19 35 9 0 1 11 47 .412 9 2 17 0 .368 0 2 3-4 60 0 1 .984
10 Moutzouridis, PJ .299 55-55 221 43 66 15 1 6 42 101 .457 29 5 42 7 .389 2 5 7-9 75 151 17 .930
4 Handron, Max .280 55-55 207 33 58 15 1 6 30 93 .449 31 8 48 3 .388 4 0 0-0 37 77 13 .898
24 Green Jr., Rodney .267 55-55 206 56 55 14 1 14 46 113 .549 43 7 72 0 .409 1 0 15-19 125 1 3 .977
9 Button, Nico .319 19-12 47 7 15 2 0 1 9 20 .426 7 0 12 2 .400 1 1 0-1 47 3 0 1.000
14 Ritch, Alec .260 32-26 77 18 20 4 0 1 6 27 .351 14 5 29 1 .406 0 2 3-5 31 0 0 1.000
38 Smaldino, Dominic .256 17-11 39 6 10 0 0 3 6 19 .487 4 0 12 1 .326 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Tayman, Ryan .254 21-16 67 12 17 2 0 6 11 37 .552 4 1 28 1 .306 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
6 Crawford, Carson .222 25-19 63 8 14 1 1 2 10 23 .365 10 1 24 1 .338 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
36 Thomas, Matthew .143 24-14 63 6 9 1 0 4 10 22 .349 1 0 21 0 .154 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
27 Donnelly, Joey .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Johnston, Jack .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 55-55 1915 373 559 114 7 81 353 930 .486 232 60 445 32 .382 20 15 59-80 1461 483 60 .970
Opponents .252 55-55 1890 299 476 67 8 69 282 766 .405 210 43 506 23 .338 17 24 33-45 1428 470 60 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
50 Liu, Arthur 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 .444 0 1 0 1 0
32 Stasiowski, Tyler 2.65 5-1 26 0 0 0-1 4 37.1 26 13 11 12 54 6 0 3 .198 3 1 0 1 5
35 Galan, Andres 3.40 5-2 11 7 0 0-1 0 39.2 31 19 15 17 44 4 0 5 .211 4 2 0 1 1
8 Turkington, Austin 3.52 2-1 23 8 0 0-1 2 30.2 31 13 12 8 24 3 0 4 .270 3 4 0 1 4
18 Becerra, Christian 3.68 4-1 19 1 0 0-1 4 51.1 49 21 21 14 57 7 2 4 .247 4 2 0 1 1
31 Boone, Oliver 4.45 1-1 12 1 0 0-1 1 30.1 21 15 15 13 34 0 0 5 .188 1 5 0 1 0
29 Short, Luke 4.74 6-2 14 8 0 0-1 0 68.1 73 44 36 23 60 11 1 11 .267 2 1 0 4 3
52 Larson, Quinn 4.85 1-0 7 2 0 0-1 0 13.0 11 7 7 10 18 2 0 1 .239 0 4 1 1 2
5 Sullivan, Connor 5.06 3-1 22 0 0 0-1 0 32.0 35 20 18 12 35 3 3 6 .278 0 3 0 2 1
37 Mayer, Tom 5.22 0-3 12 6 0 0-0 0 39.2 42 27 23 15 40 7 0 6 .261 3 3 0 1 0
3 May, Ian 5.88 0-1 9 9 0 0-0 0 26.0 31 17 17 11 17 7 1 1 .284 0 0 1 0 1
55 Piper, Logan 6.00 2-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 4 7 8 2 0 0 .217 2 1 0 0 0
99 Guardiancic, Jake 6.00 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 8 6 5 8 0 0 4 .222 2 1 0 0 1
34 Newmann, Trey 6.13 4-6 15 11 0 0-0 0 61.2 56 49 42 35 60 9 1 11 .236 10 10 0 3 2
22 Aivazian, Robert 6.46 2-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 11 12 11 9 19 1 0 4 .200 3 1 0 0 1
16 Bougie, Tucker 7.98 0-0 13 0 0 0-1 1 14.2 23 13 13 10 15 2 0 2 .354 3 4 0 0 1
87 de la Torre, Oliver 9.31 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 10 10 7 11 2 0 2 .395 2 0 0 0 1
26 Taque, Kaden 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.84 36-19 238 55 0 3 12 487.0 476 299 262 210 506 67 8 69 .252 44 43 2 17 24
Opponents 6.62 19-36 231 55 0 1 8 476.0 559 373 350 232 445 114 7 81 .292 41 60 7 20 15



2024 California Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Button, Nico 50 47 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ritch, Alec 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tayman, Ryan 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Thomas, Matthew 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 May, Ian 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Crawford, Carson 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Turkington, Austin 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Becerra, Christian 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
32 Stasiowski, Tyler 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
5 Sullivan, Connor 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Short, Luke 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
35 Galan, Andres 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Smaldino, Dominic 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Boone, Oliver 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Aivazian, Robert 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
52 Larson, Quinn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
87 de la Torre, Oliver 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Piper, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lomavita, Caleb 459 427 27 5 .989 0 30 10 .750 1 1
21 Gwynn, Seth 80 76 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schulze, Peyton 477 436 34 7 .985 27 0 0 — 0 0
39 Burden, Jag 61 60 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Advincula, Jarren 184 61 119 4 .978 17 0 0 — 0 0
24 Green Jr., Rodney 129 125 1 3 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moutzouridis, PJ 243 75 151 17 .930 26 0 0 — 0 0
4 Handron, Max 127 37 77 13 .898 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Mayer, Tom 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
34 Newmann, Trey 14 3 6 5 .643 0 6 2 .750 0 0
99 Guardiancic, Jake 5 1 2 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Bougie, Tucker 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Johnston, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Taque, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Donnelly, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Liu, Arthur 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2004 1461 483 60 .970 74 66 22 .750 1 1
Opponents 1958 1428 470 60 .969 107 118 39 .752 2 0


